CONTACT:
Rina Thaler
Art League of Ocean City
Ocean City Center for the Arts
410-524-9433
rthaler@artleagueofoceancity.org

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## ART LEAGUE OF OCEAN CITY TO GIVE FREE INFORMATION SESSION ON HOW TO EXHIBIT AT THE ARTS CENTER

OCEAN CITY, MD — Oct. 10, 2023 — The Art League of Ocean City will host a free information session on Tuesday, Oct. 17 from 5-6 p.m. on how artists can exhibit their artwork at the Ocean City Center for the Arts. The public is welcome to attend.

Gallery staff, led by Gallery Director Katie Joyce, will discuss the basics of showing and selling artwork at Arts Center, including correctly preparing artwork to be hung in the galleries, opportunities for exhibitions in the various galleries and the gift shop at the center, the process for entering juried shows, benefits of membership, etc. Staff will also answer any questions from attendees.

Advanced registration is preferred but walk-ins are welcome. Preregister at OCart.org/classes. More information is available at 410-524-9433.

The Art League of Ocean City is a nonprofit organization dedicated to bringing the visual arts to the community through education, exhibits, scholarship, programs and community art projects. Financial support

comes primarily through membership dues from individuals and corporate sponsors.

###

Elaine Bean
Art League of Ocean City
Publicity & Marketing Director
elaine@artleagueofoceancity.org
cell 443-944-3398

